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High Impact Practices (HIPs) Reporting: Student Employment
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Annual Participation

Note: Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is
UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp
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2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,087

997

894

520

1,425

1,486

1,583

1,569

Employed Spring Semester

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 7,631

7,799

8,162

8,775

9,217

9,730

9,813

9,759

Spring Undergraduate Enrollment

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,097

1,035

1,010

1,474

1,528

1,633

1,668

1,560

Employed Fall Semester

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 8,322

8,689

9,165

9,611

10,170

10,522

10,775

10,584

Fall Undergraduate Enrollment
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High Impact Practices (HIPs) Reporting: Student Employment
Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment

Annual Participation by First-Generation Status

Note: First‐generation status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four‐year college/university degree. Student employment is determined each
semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are
unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp
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First-Gen
Not

First-Gen
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,097

1,035

1,010

1,474

1,528

1,633

1,668

1,560

741

669

624

878

924

945

958

867

356

366

386

596

604

688

710

693

Employed Fall Semester

First-Gen
Not

First-Gen
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 8,322

8,689

9,165

9,611

10,170

10,522

10,775

10,584

5,416

5,544

5,665

5,795

5,948

6,100

6,211

6,008

2,906

3,145

3,500

3,816

4,222

4,422

4,564

4,576

Undergraduate Enrollment

First-Gen
Not

First-Gen
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,087

997

894

520

1,425

1,486

1,583

1,569

740

659

561

310

872

882

906

890

347

338

333

210

553

604

677

679

Employed Spring Semester

First-Gen
Not

First-Gen
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 7,631

7,799

8,162

8,775

9,217

9,730

9,813

9,759

5,010

5,033

5,096

5,346

5,433

5,668

5,661

5,591

2,621

2,766

3,066

3,429

3,784

4,062

4,152

4,168

Undergraduate Enrollment
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High Impact Practices (HIPs) Reporting: Student Employment
Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment

Annual Participation by Gender

Note: Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is
UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp
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Female Male
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,097

1,035

1,010

1,474

1,528

1,633

1,668

1,560

364

354

358

543

589

628

637

614

733

681

652

931

939

1,005

1,031

946

Employed Fall Semester

Female Male
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 8,322

8,689

9,165

9,611

10,170

10,522

10,775

10,584

4,312

4,526

4,763

4,985

5,236

5,396

5,525

5,354

4,010

4,163

4,402

4,626

4,934

5,126

5,250

5,230

Undergraduate Enrollment

Female Male
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,087

997

894

520

1,425

1,486

1,583

1,569

379

324

310

197

538

558

618

610

708

673

584

323

887

928

965

959

Employed Spring Semester

Female Male
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 7,631

7,799

8,162

8,775

9,217

9,730

9,813

9,759

3,956

4,088

4,217

4,561

4,754

5,017

5,033

4,960

3,675

3,711

3,945

4,214

4,463

4,713

4,780

4,799

Undergraduate Enrollment



University of Wisconsin‐Whitewater
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High Impact Practices (HIPs) Reporting: Student Employment
Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment

Annual Participation by Pell Grant Recipient Status

Note: Pell Grant Recipients are defined as undergraduate students who have received a Federal Pell Grant during the academic year at some time during their academic career. Financial aid
data is not available for the most recent academic year. Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking
undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp
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Pell
Recipient

Not Pell
Recipient

Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,097

1,035

1,010

1,474

1,528

1,633

1,668

1,560

801

679

637

907

944

967

971

864

296

356

373

567

584

666

697

696

Employed Fall Semester

Pell
Recipient

Not Pell
Recipient

Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 8,322

8,689

9,165

9,611

10,170

10,522

10,775

10,584

6,589

5,980

6,013

6,203

6,453

6,567

6,726

6,396

1,733

2,709

3,152

3,408

3,717

3,955

4,049

4,188

Undergraduate Enrollment

Pell
Recipient

Not Pell
Recipient

Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,087

997

894

520

1,425

1,486

1,583

1,569

860

675

568

309

874

898

922

890

227

322

326

211

551

588

661

679

Employed Spring Semester

Pell
Recipient

Not Pell
Recipient

Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 7,631

7,799

8,162

8,775

9,217

9,730

9,813

9,759

6,160

5,440

5,404

5,669

5,831

6,093

6,148

5,911

1,471

2,359

2,758

3,106

3,386

3,637

3,665

3,848

Undergraduate Enrollment



University of Wisconsin‐Whitewater
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High Impact Practices (HIPs) Reporting: Student Employment
Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment

Annual Participation by Underrepresented Minority (URM) Status

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of ‘Two or More
Race/Ethnicities’. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as
‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of which are on the URM list). Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to
degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp
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URM
Non-
URM

Int'l
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,097

1,035

1,010

1,474

1,528

1,633

1,668

1,560

8

8

9

15

26

21

19

11

910

864

853

1,235

1,263

1,360

1,369

1,280

179

163

148

224

239

252

280

269

Employed Fall Semester

URM
Non-
URM

Int'l
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 8,322

8,689

9,165

9,611

10,170

10,522

10,775

10,584

32

37

44

61

82

82

97

83

7,050

7,412

7,792

8,208

8,696

9,019

9,255

9,109

1,240

1,240

1,329

1,342

1,392

1,421

1,423

1,392

Undergraduate Enrollment

URM
Non-
URM

Int'l
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 1,087

997

894

520

1,425

1,486

1,583

1,569

6

6

7

5

23

21

17

17

918

838

761

417

1,182

1,225

1,291

1,285

163

153

126

98

220

240

275

267

Employed Spring Semester

URM
Non-
URM

Int'l
Grand
Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23 7,631

7,799

8,162

8,775

9,217

9,730

9,813

9,759

30

29

43

57

79

88

87

80

6,461

6,672

6,963

7,480

7,891

8,341

8,456

8,421

1,140

1,098

1,156

1,238

1,247

1,301

1,270

1,258

Undergraduate Enrollment
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