Annual Participation

Employed Fall S	emester	Fall Undergrad	duate Enrollment
2015-16	1,560	2015-16	10,584
2016-17	1,668	2016-17	10,775
2017-18	1,633	2017-18	10,522
2018-19	1,528	2018-19	10,170
2019-20	1,474	2019-20	9,611
2020-21	1,010	2020-21	9,165
2021-22	1,035	2021-22	8,689
2022-23	1,097	2022-23	8,322

Employed Spring	Semester	Spring Undergrad	luate Enrollment
2015-16	1,569	2015-16	9,759
2016-17	1,583	2016-17	9,813
2017-18	1,486	2017-18	9,730
2018-19	1,425	2018-19	9,217
2019-20	520	2019-20	8,775
2020-21	894	2020-21	8,162
2021-22	997	2021-22	7,799
2022-23	1,087	2022-23	7,631

Note: Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Annual Participation by First-Generation Status

Em	ployed F	all Seme	ster	Undergraduate Enrollment				
	First-Gen	Not First-Gen	Grand Total		First-Gen	Not First-Gen	Grand Total	
2015-16	693	867	1,560	2015-16	4,576	6,008	10,584	
2016-17	710	958	1,668	2016-17	4,564	6,211	10,775	
2017-18	688	945	1,633	2017-18	4,422	6,100	10,522	
2018-19	604	924	1,528	2018-19	4,222	5,948	10,170	
2019-20	596	878	1,474	2019-20	3,816	5,795	9,611	
2020-21	386	624	1,010	2020-21	3,500	5,665	9,165	
2021-22	366	669	1,035	2021-22	3,145	5,544	8,689	
2022-23	356	741	1,097	2022-23	2,906	5,416	8,322	

Emp	loyed Spi	ring Sem	ester	Undergraduate Enrollment				
	First-Gen	Not First-Gen	Grand Total		First-Gen	Not First-Gen	Grand Total	
2015-16	679	890	1,569	2015-16	4,168	5,591	9,759	
2016-17	677	906	1,583	2016-17	4,152	5,661	9,813	
2017-18	604	882	1,486	2017-18	4,062	5,668	9,730	
2018-19	553	872	1,425	2018-19	3,784	5,433	9,217	
2019-20	210	310	520	2019-20	3,429	5,346	8,775	
2020-21	333	561	894	2020-21	3,066	5,096	8,162	
2021-22	338	659	997	2021-22	2,766	5,033	7,799	
2022-23	347	740	1,087	2022-23	2,621	5,010	7,631	

Note: First-generation status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four-year college/university degree. Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Annual Participation by Gender

Emp	loyed Fall S	Semeste	er	Under	graduate I	Enrollm	ent
	Female	Male	Grand Total		Female	Male	Grand Total
2015-16	946	614	1,560	2015-16	5,230	5,354	10,584
2016-17	1,031	637	1,668	2016-17	5,250	5,525	10,775
2017-18	1,005	628	1,633	2017-18	5,126	5,396	10,522
2018-19	939	589	1,528	2018-19	4,934	5,236	10,170
2019-20	931	543	1,474	2019-20	4,626	4,985	9,611
2020-21	652	358	1,010	2020-21	4,402	4,763	9,165
2021-22	681	354	1,035	2021-22	4,163	4,526	8,689
2022-23	733	364	1,097	2022-23	4,010	4,312	8,322

Employ	yed Spring	Semes	ster	Undergraduate Enrollment				
	Female	Male	Grand Total		Female	Male	Grand Total	
2015-16	959	610	1,569	2015-16	4,799	4,960	9,759	
2016-17	965	618	1,583	2016-17	4,780	5,033	9,813	
2017-18	928	558	1,486	2017-18	4,713	5,017	9,730	
2018-19	887	538	1,425	2018-19	4,463	4,754	9,217	
2019-20	323	197	520	2019-20	4,214	4,561	8,775	
2020-21	584	310	894	2020-21	3,945	4,217	8,162	
2021-22	673	324	997	2021-22	3,711	4,088	7,799	
2022-23	708	379	1,087	2022-23	3,675	3,956	7,631	

Note: Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Annual Participation by Pell Grant Recipient Status

Em	ployed F	all Semes	ster	Undergraduate Enrollment			
	Pell Recipient	Not Pell Recipient	Grand Total		Pell Not F Recipient Recipi		
2015-16	696	864	1,560	2015-16	4,188	6,396	10,584
2016-17	697	971	1,668	2016-17	4,049	6,726	10,775
2017-18	666	967	1,633	2017-18	3,955	6,567	10,522
2018-19	584	944	1,528	2018-19	3,717	6,453	10,170
2019-20	567	907	1,474	2019-20	3,408	6,203	9,611
2020-21	373	637	1,010	2020-21	3,152	6,013	9,165
2021-22	356	679	1,035	2021-22	2,709	5,980	8,689
2022-23	296	801	1,097	2022-23	1,733	6,589	8,322

Emp	loyed Spi	ring Sem	ester	Undergraduate Enrollment				
	Pell Recipient	Not Pell Recipient	Grand Total		Pell Recipient	Not Pell Recipient	Grand Total	
2015-16	679	890	1,569	2015-16	3,848	5,911	9,759	
2016-17	661	922	1,583	2016-17	3,665	6,148	9,813	
2017-18	588	898	1,486	2017-18	3,637	6,093	9,730	
2018-19	551	874	1,425	2018-19	3,386	5,831	9,217	
2019-20	211	309	520	2019-20	3,106	5,669	8,775	
2020-21	326	568	894	2020-21	2,758	5,404	8,162	
2021-22	322	675	997	2021-22	2,359	5,440	7,799	
2022-23	227	860	1,087	2022-23	1,471	6,160	7,631	

Note: Pell Grant Recipients are defined as undergraduate students who have received a Federal Pell Grant during the academic year at some time during their academic career. Financial aid data is not available for the most recent academic year. Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Annual Participation by Underrepresented Minority (URM) Status

Em	ployed	Fall Se	meste	er	Unde	ergradı	uate En	rollme	ent
	URM	Non- URM	Int'l	Grand Total		URM	Non- URM	Int'l	Grand Total
2015-16	269	1,280	11	1,560	2015-16	1,392	9,109	83	10,584
2016-17	280	1,369	19	1,668	2016-17	1,423	9,255	97	10,775
2017-18	252	1,360	21	1,633	2017-18	1,421	9,019	82	10,522
2018-19	239	1,263	26	1,528	2018-19	1,392	8,696	82	10,170
2019-20	224	1,235	15	1,474	2019-20	1,342	8,208	61	9,611
2020-21	148	853	9	1,010	2020-21	1,329	7,792	44	9,165
2021-22	163	864	8	1,035	2021-22	1,240	7,412	37	8,689
2022-23	179	910	8	1,097	2022-23	1,240	7,050	32	8,322

Emplo	yed S	pring S	Semes	ster	Unde	rgradı	ıate Er	rollm	ent
	URM	Non- URM	Int'l	Grand Total		URM	Non- URM	Int'l	Grand Total
2015-16	267	1,285	17	1,569	2015-16	1,258	8,421	80	9,759
2016-17	275	1,291	17	1,583	2016-17	1,270	8,456	87	9,813
2017-18	240	1,225	21	1,486	2017-18	1,301	8,341	88	9,730
2018-19	220	1,182	23	1,425	2018-19	1,247	7,891	79	9,217
2019-20	98	417	5	520	2019-20	1,238	7,480	57	8,775
2020-21	126	761	7	894	2020-21	1,156	6,963	43	8,162
2021-22	153	838	6	997	2021-22	1,098	6,672	29	7,799
2022-23	163	918	6	1,087	2022-23	1,140	6,461	30	7,631

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). Student employment is determined each semester by October and March payroll data. Headcount is limited to degree-seeking undergraduate students whose home campus is UW-Whitewater Main Campus. Headcounts are unduplicated by term. Enrollment excludes study away.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary: http://www.uww.edu/irp